# CH \$65.00 56861(

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM649122

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FARM CREDIT SERVICES OF AMERICA, ACA		05/18/2021	federally chartered corporation: UNITED STATES

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CENTRAL MINNESOTA CREDIT UNION	
Street Address:	20 4th Avenue SE	
City:	Melrose	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	56352	
Entity Type:	Credit Union: MINNESOTA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5686167	MAGNIFY
Registration Number:	5576637	MAGNIFY

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2067577097

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 206-757-8097

**Email:** seatm@dwt.com, cindycaditz@dwt.com, michaelamalone@dwt.com

Correspondent Name: Cindy L. Caditz

**Address Line 1:** 920 Fifth Avenue, Ste 3300

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104-1610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	116320-17/18
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cindy L. Caditz
SIGNATURE:	/Cindy Caditz/
DATE SIGNED:	05/24/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=116320 Signed Assignment of Trademark and Registrations#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007304 FRAME: 0461

900618970

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS Farm Credit Services of America, ACA, a federally chartered corporation with a business address at 5015 South 118th Street, Omaha, Nebraska 68137 (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the trademark MAGNIFY and U.S. Registration No. 5,686,167 and U.S. Registration No. 5,576,637 (collectively the "Mark and Registrations"); and,

WHEREAS Central Minnesota Credit Union, a Minnesota State chartered credit union with a business address at 20 4th Avenue SE, Melrose, Minnesota 56352 (hereinafter the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the Mark and Registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest, including common law rights, in the Mark and Registrations together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and symbolized thereby.

RECORDED: 05/24/2021

Executed this 18th day of May, 2021

FARM CREDIT SERVICES OF AMERICA, ACA

Scott Coziahr, EVP General Counsel & Secretary

Page 1 of 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007304 FRAME: 0462